## RESOLUTION NO. 2006-11-034R



Resolution for Improvement by Municipality Under the Illinois Highway Code (Lincoln Avenue and University Avenue)

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council					of the
Council or President and Board of Trustees  City of Urbana					Illinois
City, Town or Village that the following described street(s) be improved under the Illinois Highway Code:					
Name of Thoroughfare	Route	From		То	
University Ave	FAP 808	Lincoln Ave (FAU 7177)			
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,  1. That the proposed improvement shall consist of modernization of traffic signals, and interconnecting the					
signals between Wright Street and	Race Street				
			144		
and shall be constructed					wide
and be designated as Section _ 06	6-00437-00-TL				
2. That there is hereby appropriate	ed the (additiona	al 🗌 Yes 🖺 No) sum of	Thirty-five T	housand	
			Dollars (	\$35,000.00	) for the
improvement of said section from t	he municipality	's allotment of Motor Fuel			
3. That work shall be done by	State of Illinois (	Contract No. 70562			; and,
3. That work shall be done by Secretary BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that district office of the Department of	the Clerk is he	Specify Contract ereby directed to transmit	or Day Labor wo certified o	copies of this resolutio	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that	t the Clerk is he Transportation.	Specify Contract ereby directed to transmit	or Day Labor wo certified o		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that district office of the Department of	t the Clerk is he Transportation.	Specify Contract ereby directed to transmit for the specify Contract for the specific fo	or Day Labor wo certified o		n to the
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that district office of the Department of Authorized MFT Expenditure	t the Clerk is he Transportation.	Specify Contract ereby directed to transmit to hyllis D. Clark  of Urbana wn or Village	or Day Labor wo certified o	Clerk in	n to the
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that district office of the Department of	t the Clerk is he Transportation.  I, Pl  City City, Too County	Specify Contract ereby directed to transmit of hyllis D. Clark  of Urbana wn or Village of Champaign	wo certified o	Clerk in a	n to the and for the certify the
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that district office of the Department of Authorized MFT Expenditure	t the Clerk is he Transportation.  I, Pi City City, Too County forego	Specify Contract ereby directed to transmit of hyllis D. Clark  of Urbana wn or Village of Champaign ing to be a true, perfect ar	wo certified o	Clerk in a	n to the and for the certify the
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that district office of the Department of Authorized MFT Expenditure	I the Clerk is he Transportation.  I, Pi  City  City, Too County foregood by the	specify Contract ereby directed to transmit of hyllis D. Clark  of Urbana wn or Village of Champaign ing to be a true, perfect ar City Council Council or Pres	nd complete of	Clerk in a hereby	n to the and for the certify the
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that district office of the Department of Authorized MFT Expenditure	I the Clerk is he Transportation.  I, Pi  City  City, Too County foregood by the	Specify Contract ereby directed to transmit of hyllis D. Clark  of Urbana whore Village of Champaign ing to be a true, perfect ar City Council Council or Presenting on December 4,	nd complete of	Clerk in a copy of a resolution acopy of Trustees	n to the  and for the  certify the lopted
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that district office of the Department of Authorized MFT Expenditure	I the Clerk is he Transportation.  I, Pi  City  City, Too County foregood by the	Specify Contract reby directed to transmit of transmit	nd complete of the complete of	Clerk in a copy of a resolution aco	n to the  and for the  certify the lopted
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that district office of the Department of Authorized MFT Expenditure	I the Clerk is he Transportation.  I, Pi  City  City, Too County foregood by the	Specify Contract ereby directed to transmit of hyllis D. Clark  of Urbana whore Village of Champaign ing to be a true, perfect ar City Council Council or Presenting on December 4,	nd complete of the complete of	Clerk in a copy of a resolution acopy of Trustees	n to the  and for the  certify the lopted
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that district office of the Department of Authorized MFT Expenditure  Department of Transportation	I the Clerk is he Transportation.  I, Pi  City  City, Too County foregood by the	Specify Contract reby directed to transmit of transmit	nd complete of the complete of	Clerk in a copy of a resolution acopy of Trustees	n to the  and for the  certify the lopted
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that district office of the Department of Authorized MFT Expenditure  Department of Transportation	I the Clerk is he Transportation.  I, Pi  City  City, Too County foregood by the	Specify Contract reby directed to transmit of transmit	and complete of the complete o	Clerk in a copy of a resolution acopy of Trustees	n to the  and for the  certify the lopted
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that district office of the Department of Authorized MFT Expenditure  Department of Transportation	I the Clerk is he Transportation.  I, Pi  City  City, Too County foregood by the	Specify Contract reby directed to transmit of transmit	and complete of the complete o	copy of a resolution action of Trustees  Date set my hand and sea	n to the  and for the  certify the lopted
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that district office of the Department of Authorized MFT Expenditure  Department of Transportation	I the Clerk is he Transportation.  I, Pi  City  City, Too County foregood by the	Specify Contract reby directed to transmit of transmit	and complete of the complete o	Clerk in a hereby property of a resolution and of Trustees  Date of Set my hand and sea with the company of the company hand and sea with the company of the	n to the  and for the  certify the lopted

Council Vote:

Ayes:

Barnes, Bowersox, Chynoweth, Lewis, Roberts, Smyth, Stevenson

Nays:

Abstain: